ll Office Coord <office.coord@iith.ac.in>

Fwd: Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 444 for reply on 03-04-2023 reg. Status of Girls Education in India

Registrar IIT Hyderabad <registrar@iith.ac.in> Wed, Mar 29, 2023 at 8:24 PM
To: Office Coord <office.coord@iith.ac.in>

qlay,
With regards,
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HUSR TIgR AR (Jd1HAg),

Commodore Manohar Nambiar, PhD (Retd.),

CASRSIEES

Registrar,

YRAT Dot TIM gerele,

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad,
Bl , YIRS! - 502284, AT, HRd

Kandi, Sangareddy - 502284, Telangana, India

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@gov.in>

Date: Wed, Mar 29, 2023 at 7:59 PM

Subject: Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 444 for reply on 03-04-2023 reg. Status of Girls Education in India To: <registrar@iitbhilai.ac.in>, <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, <registrar@jiitb.ac.in>, <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
<registrar@iitdh.ac.in>, <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, <registrar@iitg.ac.in>,
<registrar@iith.ac.in>, <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, <registrar@iitjammu.ac.in>,
<registrar@iitj.ac.in>, <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, <registrar@iitkgp.ac.in>, <registrar@iitm.ac.in>,
<registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, <registrar@iitr.ac.in>,
<registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, <registrar@iittp.ac.in>, <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>

Cc: Sumit Gakhar <sumit.gakhar@nic.in>, Kavita Chauhan <kavitachauhan.edu@pnic.in>, Sahil Sardana
<sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>, Ashwini Kumar
<ashwinik.edu@nic.in>, Harish Kaushik <harish.1@gov.in>

Sir/ Madam,

Following question has been admitted as Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 444 for reply on 03-04-2023:-

*444. SHRIMATI SUMALATHA AMBAREESH:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any data regarding the status of girls education in the country, if so, the details thereof, State-wise/district-wise including Karnataka;


mailto:mohitgupta.edu@gov.in
mailto:registrar@iitbhilai.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitbbs.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitb.ac.in
mailto:registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitdh.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitgn.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitgoa.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitg.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iith.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitism.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iiti.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitjammu.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitj.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitk.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitkgp.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitm.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitmandi.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitpkd.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitp.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitr.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitrpr.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iittp.ac.in
mailto:registrar@iitbhu.ac.in
mailto:sumit.gakhar@nic.in
mailto:kavitachauhan.edu@nic.in
mailto:sahilsardana.edu@gov.in
mailto:iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com
mailto:ashwinik.edu@nic.in
mailto:harish.1@gov.in

(b) whether the Government has any data regarding the higher education enrolment ratio of girls in the country including Karnataka, if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the approximate percentage of girls enrolled in higher education sector who find placements and jobs in the country, State-wise?

2. It is requested that inputs for preparing reply as well as Notes for Supplementary for this question may please be furnished by 30-3-2023 (12:00 noon) positively in Word format. With regard to part (c), data may please be furnished in attached excel sheet as well.

Google Link:-

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1ZBNgVnmflzfyy1 TLNn3Pq3J4KpcUP5M-xG161Y05nTQ/edit?usp=sharing

Regards,

Mohit Gupta,

Section Officer (IITs),

Technical Section-l,

Department of Higher Education,
Ministry of Education
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